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Please visit https://nzawa.org.nz/nzawa-rally/ to register 

ACCOMMODATION 

We have recommended the following two options. Please note that as per previous correspondence 
rooms at both of these places are no longer on hold for AWA members, but they may still have rooms 
available. Please reach out to Christine Graham if you need assistance csgraham@xtra.co.nz.  

Edgewater Motel - 387 Hibiscus Coast Highway, Orewa, Auckland 0931 - 
https://www.orewaedgewater.co.nz/. This is approximately 13 minutes’ drive from North Shore 
Airport. 

Orewa Beach Holiday Park - 265 Hibiscus Coast Highway, Orewa 0931 - 
https://www.aucklandcouncil.govt.nz/parks-recreation/Pages/park-details.aspx?Location=3542#stay. 
This is approximately 12 minutes’ drive from North Shore Airport. 

Here are some other accommodation options in the same area as back up should the preferred not 
be available: 

Orewa Beachcomber https://orewabeachcomber.co.nz/ 

Waves Motel https://www.waves.co.nz/  

We advise that you book as soon as possible! 

AIRCRAFT HIRE 

We have confirmed a C172 and a R20160/Alpha160. These will be available to hire through the North 
Shore Aero Club. Hire rates will be published closer to the time. 

NEW ZEALAND ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN IN AVIATION PRESENTS 

OUT OF THIS WORLD RALLY 2025 
FRIDAY 30th MAY  to MONDAY 2ND JUNE at NORTH SHORE AIRPORT 

VERY IMPORTANT 

• We all understand the “time to spare, go by air” saying - therefore please
communicate with your accommodation if you have a delayed arrival on Friday
night, so that they know to hold your room for the weekend.

• It is a requirement to have at least third-party insurance on any aircraft used in
NZAWA competitions. NZAWA can in no way be responsible for incidents involving
aircraft at NZAWA Annual Rallies.

https://nzawa.org.nz/nzawa-rally/
mailto:csgraham@xtra.co.nz
https://www.aucklandcouncil.govt.nz/parks-recreation/Pages/park-details.aspx?Location=3542#stay
https://orewabeachcomber.co.nz/
https://www.waves.co.nz/
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We may add further aircraft to this list. Please get in touch with the North Shore team if you are 
bringing a Club or private aircraft that can be hired to AWA members. Please bring a copy of written 
permission for it to be hired out if it is not your aircraft. 

FUEL 

GOFuel Aviation is proud to be the exclusive sponsor for the 2025 Rally. GOFuel will have Avgas 
100LL (a tanker) and JET A1 (at the pumps on the NZNE AIP Plate) available. Jack will be onsite 
over the Rally weekend for all of your fuel needs. We have NZAWA member discounts for your 
GOFuel Card. Please follow this link to organise a GOFuel Card https://www.gofuel.co.nz/pages/fuel-
card-application. 

TRANSPORT – AUCKLAND AIRPORT ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES 

Please note that if you are arriving via a commercial flight, Auckland Airport is approximately 45-50 
minutes’ drive from Orewa (and North Shore Airport) in light traffic. During rush hour this will become 
much longer. We have provided options for pick-up and drop-off to Auckland Airport. At this stage the 
following times will be adhered to: 

On Friday 30th May: Pick up from Auckland Airport Domestic Terminal 1600 and 1800, dropping off 
at the preferred accommodation (Edgewater and Orewa Beach Holiday Park) or North Shore Aero 
Club. 

On Monday 2nd June: Drop off at Auckland Airport Domestic Terminal, departing the preferred 
accommodation (Edgewater and Orewa Beach Holiday Park) in Orewa on Monday at 0830 and 1000. 

We will do our best to accommodate travellers outside of these times and may endeavour to adjust 
the above times by approx. 30 min each way to meet number requirements. If on your registration 
form you indicate that you would like to be picked up or dropped off from Auckland Airport, someone 
from the North Shore team will be in touch. 

TRANSPORT – DURING THE WEEKEND BETWEEN NORTH SHORE AND OREWA 

North Shore Airport is approx. 15 minutes from Orewa. Shuttle (van) transport for the weekend, to 
and from North Shore Airport and the preferred accommodation (Edgewater and Orewa Beach 
Holiday Park) is available. Please make sure you select the option on your registration form. 

There will be separate buses for both the Saturday night party and the Sunday night dinner, this is in 
addition to the above option, and you will need to make sure you select all three if you need transport 
for the whole weekend and both the Saturday and Sunday evening events.  

You can select either of the Saturday night or Sunday night buses separately if you would like 
transport just for the evening events, or just one of the evening events. 

https://www.gofuel.co.nz/pages/fuel-card-application
https://www.gofuel.co.nz/pages/fuel-card-application
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TROPHIES 

Please send your trophies back as soon as possible (cleaned, polished and with your name 
engraved) in their appropriate packaging. 

Courier trophies to: 
NORTH SHORE AERO CLUB C/O Stef Gwilliam 
300 Postman Road 
Dairy Flat 0794 

For reimbursement of trophy costs, email: treasurer@nzawa.org.nz 

SHIRTS 

We are offering an OUT OF THIS WORLD rally tee 
shirt, thanks to all those that voted on the design!! 
Available for $45.00 in an AS COLOUR black cotton 
Maple style tee.  

FRONT 

BACK 

mailto:treasurer@nzawa.org.nz
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WEEKEND ITINERARY 

FRIDAY 30th MAY 2025 

NZAWA REGISTRATION AND INFORMATION DESK 

The registration desk will be open from 1400 at the North Shore Aero Club, this will be upstairs in the 
clubrooms.  

LIGHT AIRCRAFT PARKING 

As the Rally is taking place in late autumn it is highly likely that all grass movement areas will be 
closed at North Shore, so parking will not be available on the grass. There is currently a small amount 
of parking available on the club side of the field, including a few gravel stands where picketing will be 
available. We are also working with North Shore’s hangar owners to park visiting aircraft on the 
aprons in front of hangars, this will require aircraft to use chocks rather than tie downs in most cases. 

The North Shore team will be in touch with you closer to the Rally date. If you indicate on your 
registration that you will be flying in, you will be allocated a parking spot, given detailed information on 
where this will be and what to do once you have parked. 

NZAWA/NSAC FRIDAY EVENING BBQ 

Kindly sponsored and hosted by the North Shore Aero Club. Starting at 1700, there is an informal 
welcome at the North Shore Aero Club. Catch up with old friends, meet new members and talk about 
the day’s flying over a BBQ meal. NSAC bar will be open from 1700, and is able to take EFTPOS and 
credit cards. 

SATURDAY 31st MAY 2025 

COMPETITIONS 

NZAWA registration and information desk will be open from 0730. 

Judges’ briefing at 0800. Transport for air judges and ground judges departs accommodation 
(Edgewater with a stop at Orewa Holiday Park) from 0730. It is compulsory for all judges to 
attend. 

Competitor briefing at 0830. Transport for competitors departs accommodation (Edgewater with a 
stop at Orewa Beach Holiday Park) from 0800. This briefing will cover the weather, safety 
considerations, judges and competitors’ various responsibilities, competition procedures, aircraft hire 
arrangements and any questions. It is compulsory for all competitors to attend. The 
competitions start at 0900. 
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FOOD 

Morning and afternoon tea, and lunch will be available to those that have registered for it. Morning 
tea will be served at 1000, lunch from 1200 till 1300 and afternoon tea at 1500. Tea and coffee 
facilities will also be available.  

ACTIVITIES 

While we encourage people to compete, we understand that the whole day at the airfield can be a bit 
much for some. If you have your own transport and are interested in checking out local sights, here 
are some to visit: 

• Auckland War Memorial Museum and Auckland Domain

• Auckland Art Museum

• Shakespeare Regional Park

• Check out the beaches on the North Shore – Long Bay, Browns Bay, Takapuna, Milford.

• Shopping at any of Auckland’s malls – Westfield Albany, Westfield Newmarket, Commercial

Bay, Manawa Bay.

• Kelly Tarlton’s Aquarium

• Rainbows End

• The Zoo or MOTAT – or both, both are located at Western Springs.

• Auckland Viaduct – restaurants and bars, including Holey Moley for mini golf.

SATURDAY EVENING PARTY & DINNER 

The party starts at 1800 at the North Shore Aero Club, dinner will be served from 1830. Dress in an 
“out of this world” theme! If you are looking for costume inspiration, check out the NZAWA 
January Newsletter.  

Transport from the accommodation departs at 1730 from the Edgewater, stops at Orewa Beach 
Holiday Park at 1740, then continues on to North Shore. The bus will depart from North Shore at 
2300 to return to the accommodation (stopping at the same two places). 

This will be a ‘walk and fork’ style casual dinner so that people can mix and mingle. Tables will be 
available to sit down and eat, food will be served buffet style. NSAC bar will be open from 1700, and 
is able to take EFTPOS and credit cards. 

To the male volunteers laden with garters, please bring your garters to the Saturday Night dinner as 
the Garter Ceremony will be held after dinner on Saturday night. 
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SUNDAY 1st JUNE 2025 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

The NZAWA AGM will be held at the North Shore Aero Club at 0900. Transport will depart the 
accommodation (Edgewater with a stop at Orewa Beach Holiday Park) at approx. 0830. A group 
photograph will be taken after the AGM, followed by morning tea.  

SUNDAY LUNCH 

Sunday lunch will be available at the club for those that are not participating in the Sunday activities. 
Please make sure you register for this.  

SUNDAY AFTERNOON ACTIVITIES 

We plan to have two options available, as below, and in case the weather is not good for flying we 
have also lined up some guest speakers.  

Both options below will depart at approx.1100, aiming to return to North Shore at 1500. The lunch for 
both of the following options will be a ‘cash lunch’, more information will be provided closer to Rally 
dates. 

OPTION 1: Controlled Aerodrome procedures at Whenuapai. Airways NZ and the NZ Defence Force 
have collaborated to provide this educational experience on operating safely in Controlled Airspace 
and at Controlled Aerodromes. This option will hopefully include an aircraft tour at Whenuapai 
(subject to availability and clearances). 

OPTION 2: A scenic city flight around the Sky Tower, Rangitoto and Waiheke Islands and then lunch 
at Ardmore Airfield, with the opportunity to visit the Warbirds Hangars. 

While we encourage you to get involved, if you would like a free afternoon that is also quite alright, a 
list of things to do around Auckland is available above under Saturday Activities. 

NZAWA/GOFUEL AVIATION PRESENTATION DINNER 

Kindly sponsored by GOFuel. Presentation Dinner at the Wainui Golf Club, arrivals welcome from 
1800 for an 1830 start.  

Transport from the accommodation departs at 1730 from the Edgewater, stops at Orewa Beach 
Holiday Park at 1740, then continues on to Wainui Golf Club. The bus will depart from the Wainui Golf 
Club at 2230 to return to the accommodation (stopping at the same two places). 
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MONDAY 2nd JUNE 2025 

Depart on Monday when it suits you. Flight planning facilities are available at NSAC, please feel free 
to use the upstairs lounge and computers near reception. 

Van transport to Auckland Airport, available as outlined in the transport section above. Van transport 
will also be available from the preferred accommodation (Edgewater and Orewa Beach Holiday Park) 
to North Shore Airport for those that have selected the option for the full weekend of transport.  

THANK YOU FROM YOUR RALLY COMMITTEE 

Stef Gwilliam, Christine Graham, Lynn Holland, Sue Campbell and Amanda Clifford. 
Any questions - feel free to contact… 

Grace Hills via contactus@nzawa.org.nz  or the Rally Committee via rally@nzawa.org.nz 

mailto:contactus@nzawa.org.nz
mailto:rally@nzawa.org.nz



